		_		
FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	01-15-200		IEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
				Attorney Docket No. 10010395-1
Name of conveying party(ies,	10194674	1 .	ıd addı	ress of receiving party(ies):
Philip B. Fuhrman 01-9-2		Legal De Intellect P.O. Bo	epartm tual Pro x 7599	HNOLOGIES, INC. pent, DL429 perty Administration prado 80537-0599
01-1-				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	ttached Yes X No	Additional na	me(s) &	address(es) attached?Yes _X No
3. Nature of Conveyance:			(-)	
X Assignment	Mer ger		_	Change of Mame
Security Agreement	Other			
Execution Date(s): May 24, 2001				JAN - 9 2002
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s):			
If this document is being filed toge	ether with a new appli	cation, exec	ution d	late of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent N	No.(s)	
Serial No.: 09/866,741 Date Filed	1: 5/30/01			
	Additional numb	ers attached	? <u>NO</u>	_
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Records Manager AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.		6. Total nui	mber o	f applications and patents involved: 1
		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00		
40 Shattuck Road		E	Enclose	ed
Andover, MA 01810 Attn: Eleanor Pennisi, Legal	Dept	_ X _A	_X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.	
		8. Deposit Account Number: 50-1078		
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPAC	E	
Statement and signature.				
_		nformation i	s true a	and correct and any attached copy is a
	An 1	\(\) -	•	
Eleanor Pennisi	Oleanor	Tenne	u	Oct 24, 2001
Name of Person Signing	Signature	ding cover sh	oot off	Date achments, and document: 2
	number of pages include	aing cover sne	eei, aiia	actiments, and document
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Do Not deta	ch this portio	on	
Mail document to be recorded with	required cover sheet	information	to:	
	Director-U. S. Pate	nt and Trade Assignment	emark (PATENT
			REE	L: 012451 FRAME: 0355

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10010395-1

AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. Legal Department, DL429 Intellectual Property Administratio. P. O. Box 7599 Loveland, Colorado 80537-0599

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter AGILENT), in furtherance of my/our obligations to AGILENT, and do hereby assign and transfer to AGILENT, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in,

to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:					
ANALOG-TO-DIGITAL CONVERTER					
- t		20/5			
Filing date: 5/30/01	Serial No.:	09/866,741			
and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), divisionals, and rene Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent of the may be granted thereon or therefor; and any reissu Patent.	forth therein wals of and su United States	, and any and all continuations, ubstitutes for said application for said and of countries foreign thereto which			
I/we additionally authorize AGILENT to file ap country, to be held and enjoyed by AGILENT, its su to the full end of the term or terms for which said or extended, as fully and entirely as the same wo assignment, and transfer not been made;	iccessors, assig Letters Patent	gns, nominees or legal representatives, respectively may be granted, reissued			
AND I/we hereby covenant that I/we have full rithat I/we have not executed and will not execute covenant and agree that I/we will, each time a requeliver all such papers as may be necessary or improvement(s), said application and said Letters Papers or legal representatives, and I/we agree to communicate the communication of the communication	any agreement uest is made, a desirable to pe atent, to AGILE incate to AGILE application an ecute all disclusives, assigns, nor pater the expenses	in conflict herewith, and I/we further and without undue delay, execute and erfect the title to said invention(s) or ENT, its successors, assigns, nominees NT, or to its nominee, all known facts ad said Letters Patent, to testify in any laimers and divisionals, continuations, and declarations, and generally to do ominees and legal representatives to at protection for said invention(s) or			
AND I/we hereby authorize and request the Co States and any official of any country or countries patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to interest, any and all Letters Patent for said invention Patent of the United States which may be issue aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assistance.	foreign to the land AGILENT, as con(s) or improvided and granted	United States whose duty it is to issue assignee of the entire right, title and ement(s), including any and all Letters			
I/we further authorize and direct AGILENT attornapplication now identified by the attorney docket rishall have been made known to them by the United	number and title	e set forth above as soon as the same			
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/ Inventor's Signature (Seal) Date		d seal(s): ed: May 24, 2001 ation Signed: May 24, 2001			
Inventor's Typed Name: Philip B. FUHRMAN	Date Applic	ation Signed: May 29, 100			
State of MW 4001, person	sally appeared	Philip R FITHRMAN Who is			
personal kiknows or proved to me on the basis of satisfactor	ory evidence to be	e the person who acknowledged the foregoing			
instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed.		Votoria Tremble			
RECORDED: 01/09/2002		REEL: 012451 FRAME: 0356			